3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
(O copvricHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALt RICHTS RESERVED- 2119599-1 A 60 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | ECR-16-008694 a0t | R | TE
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2151316-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151316-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) |
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326 f 821513164 f : f AN [ [ 1803312-1  [LOWER SHEAR, LEFT cbe
e - - - - - - - N 9-240641-0 |SPACER 126 1
2151316-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST - -] -] 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260
LATCH PLATE ) ) ] ] ] ] 7
/N PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338683-9 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440- 1 — 5210620 O RING 676 10 070 DIA WAT 555
2151316-6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ALATE&%EAT - | - | -] - | 1| 21196401 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
- ) ) ) ) - - - - - - ] 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249
2151316-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - B 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
7-2151316-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - R R 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 1247
N 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
- - |- 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
N 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
N 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
e\| - [ 11 ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
- -l 2] 2 ] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 18 1240
APPLICATOR DATA - - - - | 20634401 AIR FEED MODULE 17238
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - -] 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
WIRE [3.56 mm [.140] 5 - - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
INSUL [5.59 mm [.220] 0 - - - -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (p) N 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
408-10389 - | REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
Tl - - -] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TERMINAL DATA: Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION i REF|REF| - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINAL NAME: POWER RING - - 16337431 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 33
JAA\WIRE STRIP LENGTH 7|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE HEEEREEE 1-22281-6  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
5 95-6 75 mm [.234- 266 INJ 2 79-4 06 mm [ 110-.160 INJ - - |REF|REF| - 2119944~ FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 117
TERMINAL (142087 i i N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
appLICAT 1oN(ES "0 [ 7 [ 1 [ 1| 1803310-1 |STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 196
SPECIFICATION - - - -2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
N 2168083-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 30 193
TERMINALS APPLIED o, N 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
63166 63166-2 63166-4 63166-5 -l - -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATLON 167
5218431 521844- | -2l 2] 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
N 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
/N -3 -3 ]3 992763-5  [SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - ? ? ? ? 27-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 1 6]
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING -] | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
12 AWG 2.90+/-0.05 [ 114+/- 002] 5. : | -] 1| 1338683°9 |FEED PAWL 26
16 AWG 2.46+/-0.05 [.097+/-.002] 10.4 I 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 1907
N 811242-6  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
*WARN I NG - | | | 1803311-1 HOLDER, SLUG BLADE 150
- ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 1O T T kst s At TchTon masic AssTeT 5T 4e
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS R B R B TT9370- 1 TRANANP STYLE SIDE FFED. T4
A SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N T BT R 2079383-7  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) IE
(ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WitL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. 0 | - [ 1 [ 1| 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
A GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - | - 1 1 2119957~ APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S A S cl19b44-5 |RAN WASHER, PRECISION 138
N 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | 1 1 1 2161328~ HEY HEAD  FLANGED M5 v 8&mm LONG 137
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: : : ,
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151316-4 i L O I 1803309-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151316-5 -2l 2]2]¢? 22283 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE R 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1283 R 3-690754-8 |DRAG, SPECIAL 125
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N 1803315-1  |[LOWER SHEAR, RIGHT 2872 R 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
/B\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. S L N N R 1-18026-3 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 1281 S N O O B B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoflS, M4 X 8.0 |72
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. R 1803196-1  |STUD, ADJUSTMENT SCREW 1280 -5 | 5| 5|5 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37. N T T T 53038 ] INSERT. COUPLING >78 N I T BT I 21195331 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 79
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. S L I B R N 2030758-3 | TUBING, POLYURETHANE 12l S I I A j j 110
AN R 5018030-2  [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 1276 o R R e - : 9
AMCATGUNAETTE, TIHTEEMCOWUGNGTEMRUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY _ | 1 1 1 986220-7 CLAMP, CABLE. BLACK 275 A 1 1 1 1 1803316 -1 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
| =L b | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 1274 o R R e - : T
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R 1803319-1  [SUPPORT, AIR BLAST 273 o R R e - 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - | E T I S - ]
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N N 21684004 |SHES, LOW HEAD, RoHy, M4 X 8 1269 >
R 3-18031-6  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M2.5 X 3.0 266 R 238009-3  |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
I‘X TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -l 22| 2|2 2168083-5  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 6.0 1265 N T b | 1-1633966-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
Z/\L R 1803313-1  [SLUG BLADE 264 R 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, /N ,
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE St v ] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 263 (AN L T A e 3-456411-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION. 77| -7|-6|-5|-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION i 77| -7 -6|-5|-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TT1% 8% 0808er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 21-0ct-15 — o
@ WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (*6) SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CHFiKNEPPER 217OC*715 — TE TE C‘OHHGCJHVWY
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 2.73. — 1 G.BAILEY — Horrisburg, PA 1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 21-0ct-15 [NamME ‘
A\ WIRE STRIP LENGTHS LISTED ARE FOR AWG WIRE. AT ANTTC VERSTON i e - SRR Oci&ﬂDSfj%erd
WIRE STRIP LENGTHS FOR HOUSEHOLD WIRE IS: e ,
18.65-19.45 mm [.734-.766 INJ. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE iﬁ -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AN CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e e Al 00779 |©=2151316 :
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET | OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[ REF
REF —
‘\__ ] | 11

=—

=T

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

F& |

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

EATIoN DWF’;KNEPPER 21-0ct=15 . TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY e — qumeurg’ S

’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 21-0ct-15 |NamME ‘

ATLANTIC VERSION . aay

Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§{::3€E£ v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e :
AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH . WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151316
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET D OFA REVA}

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 1 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P G/ALJG E LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909~ A 66 TR SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR CUMeE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2151316-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151316-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) N -] 1803313-1  [SLUG BLADE 264
- L v ] ] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 263
SMART APPLICATOR 21613261 - 3-2151316-4 - - - A . | | | 18033121 LOWER SHEAR, LEFT DR 7D
) ) ) ) ) ) ) R 9-240641-0 |SPACER 261
S oysiaie s ) CNE CRIME L TONT AD ST LATg&RggATE - 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25]
/N PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338683-9 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 2063440- | - ~ | 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 290
- -] -] 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
2-2151316-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
R 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
felol3te-i A CRIMPTOOLING KLT * * ] ) ) ) ) ) R R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
Zﬁx - 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
- 2 | - 2168400-6  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
APPLICATOR DATA - - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
CRIMP ST17r ey - e 2119740-2  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
WIRE [3.56 mm [.140] F - e 1901094-3 [SPACER, FEEDER 198
TNSUL 1559 mm [ 2207 0 - -] -] 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (D) R 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
108-10389 L] - |REF|REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
R 8-21084-1  [O-RING, .801 D, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
- -] -] 2119641-2  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
R 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINAL NAME: POWER RING - 1 W W 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
R 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - : :
z/\g = JDULATION DEANETER RARGE - ! w 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
5.95-6.75 mm [.234-.266 IN] 2.79-4.06 mm [.110-.160 IN] S S R T 3236077 PN RETAIN. GRVD. 3716 ¥ 854 &N
TN e Hamener -~ | - [ - [ 7] 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
SPECTFICATION - REF| - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- e 1633743-1  [SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINALS APPLIED A0\ “ T T [ 1 [ 1| 1-22281-6 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2]
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - AL clf9944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF L1
31661 31667 31664 3166-% R 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
5218431 TV R 1803310-1 [STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 96
-2 22 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
R 2168083-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 30 93
- : R 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
g%;% ® Kg{} %EIY?NQi%GHT %EgEEEHEéGQETTING T 2719956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 2119740-1  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
(2) 14 AWG 3.07+/-0.05 [.121+/-.002] 5.1 -2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
L 2.90+/-0.05 [.114+/-.002] 5. B 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
12 ﬁxg c.64+/-0.05 [.1044/-.002] 8.0 N - 3 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
. Abr/P0.00 L9 m 002 0.4 2] 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
- -] -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] -] 1338683-9  [FEED PAWL 56
*WARNTNG AN - [ 2 [ 2] 2 2168083-9 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TTEM 40 10 bt 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 o2
(1] LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - l 1 1 1%&?%2 %mi’gﬁggwE gg
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T SIIE T B S A R I
witt CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
A R 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
/N GREASE BEARING SURFACES L1GHTLY R 2119644-3  |[RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAITLY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - 1 1 1 1803300-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - > > > 52083 ] SPRING. COMPRESSION 57
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - 1 1 1 396835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: _ _ _
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: §-215131 | | | EEENNEL I JRAG, SPECIAL s
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-215131 S A B B 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR ©.0 DIA * 6.0 23
P -] 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1283 - 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
B T S T ST TR S N - 1803315-1 |LOWER SHEAR, RIGHT 1282 -1 5] 5] 5 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] 1-18028-3  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 1281 - 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 672. - 1 1 1 1803196 -1 STUD  ADJUSTMENT SCREW 1280 - - - - - 10
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. — T ETRT I ERT Coupl G 57g - —— - - 5
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, -] 2030758-3  |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 1277 VAN 1] 1803316-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - | | | 2018050-c | NUL_HEX, K26, oo, WA 1216 - —— - : !
ST T Counter -] 986220-2  |CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 1275 - - | - - 6
A bt ] ] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 1274 - - | - - : 5
ACPRPI[AIPCAHTE&SHWTASREQFUEARLEINFCIEEDSEATTTITNHGE WFAASCTTOHREYSEATDTJIUNSGTMUESNETD MWAHYENBETHE - 1 [ [ 1803319-1 SUPPORT, AIR BLAST 1273 - 1 1 1 238009-3 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER /4
ECE SR e RUNNING APPLCATOR TN THE il -2l 22 2168400-4  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 1269 N v ] 1-1633966-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
‘ -] 3-18031-6  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M2.5 X 3.0 1266 - 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
TERMINALPETCH NOT COMPATIELL WETH MECHRANTCAL FLLD. -2 ]2 2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 6.0 1265 AN T 3-456411-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
/N 10 CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STILE. -77|-27]-25|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g -T7|-27]-25|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION L
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE B
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL TS SURUECT, 19 CFANGE AN THE COUTROEL 1S EhouEgE g oremaxrion | DU et G— TE Connectivity
[NFORMATION . CHZEE?ESR 2T0cT 15 — TE dortisburg, PA 171053608
DIMENSITONS: o%ﬁ%&ﬁﬁ§§E§P&yhﬂﬁﬁx APVé 21 ’OC *71 5 NANE
z/\x WIRE STRIP LENGTHS LISTED ARE FOR AWG WIRE. o T ELBIN Ocean Side feed
WIRE STRIP LENGTHS FOR HOUSEHOLD WIRE 1S: P AC I F I C V E R S I ON boe repier A Applicator
R R LA AR Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egitg T SERLICATION SPEC ]
Z//\\\l . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S AGLES = :
Ve Al 00779 [C=2151316 :
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED
GI' 1‘!’REF
CAM POST T TON .

30mm STROKE

(-

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

CSreom ARO[ DWN 21-0ct-15
R.KNEPPER
CHK 21-0ct-15

@TE TE Connectivity
(G
[ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CO
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
A DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS G.BATLEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 21-0ct-15 |NamME

Ocean Side Feed

Applicator

mm T ELBIN
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 orie k-
. . 2 PLC +- _
(Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Giité -
ANGLES +- N

CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

00779 (C=2151316

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

|

7

SHEET

4

OF

4

REVﬁ\W

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_27



